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Officials courses offered Nationally in 2020 and 2021, and corresponding
continuing education units (CEUs).

2020

Rule 42

Writing Good Decisions
Black Cat regatta

Mock Protests

Club Judge Seminar

Club Judge Seminar
Advanced Judge Seminar

2021

Writing good decisions

Rule 18

Practice protests

Scenarios

New Rules Seminar (with K Dyer)
Race officers new rules seminar
Black Cat Regatta

Club Judge Seminar

Scenarios in French

Club Judge Seminar in French
Racing Rules 2021-2024

Dates

Aug 11

June 8

Apr-June (8 weeks)
Nov & Dec

March 1 and test
June 22 & 25 and test
July and August

Dates
May 26
June 14

Feb 15, 18, 22, 25, Mar 1, 4, 8

February (5 sessions)
Jan 26 & 28
Apr 28

Apr 29, May 3,6, and 10

Mar 23 & 25 and test
April & May

May

Feb 18 / Mar 9

Sail to Win - Sail For Life - Sail for All

Hours

2.5 hours

2 hours

2 hrs each = 16 hours
2 hrs. each = 8 hours
8 hours

8 hours

8+ hours

Hours

2 hours

2 hours

3 hrs each = 21 hours
2 hrs each = 10 hours
2 hrs each =4 hours

1 hour

2 hrs each =8 hours
8 hours

10 hours

8 hours

2.5 hrs each

CEUs
25

20
160
80

80

80

80

CEUs
20
20
210
100
40
10
80
80
100
80
25
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