

Officials courses offered Nationally in 2020 and 2021, and corresponding continuing education units (CEUs).

2020	Dates	Hours	CEUs
Rule 42	Aug 11	2.5 hours	25
Writing Good Decisions	June 8	2 hours	20
Black Cat regatta	Apr-June (8 weeks)	2 hrs each = 16 hours	160
Mock Protests	Nov & Dec	2 hrs. each = 8 hours	80
Club Judge Seminar	March 1 and test	8 hours	80
Club Judge Seminar	June 22 & 25 and test	8 hours	80
Advanced Judge Seminar	July and August	8+ hours	80

2021	Dates	Hours	CEUs
Writing good decisions	May 26	2 hours	20
Rule 18	June 14	2 hours	20
Practice protests	Feb 15, 18, 22, 25, Mar 1, 4, 8	3 hrs each = 21 hours	210
Scenarios	February (5 sessions)	2 hrs each = 10 hours	100
New Rules Seminar (with K Dyer)	Jan 26 & 28	2 hrs each = 4 hours	40
Race officers new rules seminar	Apr 28	1 hour	10
Black Cat Regatta	Apr 29, May 3,6, and 10	2 hrs each = 8 hours	80
Club Judge Seminar	Mar 23 & 25 and test	8 hours	80
Scenarios in French	April & May	10 hours	100
Club Judge Seminar in French	May	8 hours	80
Racing Rules 2021-2024	Feb 18 / Mar 9	2.5 hrs each	25

Sail to Win - Sail For Life - Sail for All